schedule shall receive a two and seven tenths percent (2.77o) pav increase.

BU 09, Article 56 - Salaries Page 1 of 7

3. Lump Sum Pavment:

Emplovees on Step L5 or not administrativelv assiqned to the salarv

schedule as of June 30. 2025. shall receive a one-time lump sum pavment of one

thousand five hundred dollars ($1500). Emplovees who are less than full-time

shall receive a prorated amount of this lump sum pavment.

C. Subiect to the aooroval of e resoective leqislative bodies and

effective Julv 1 ,2026:

1. Step Movement:

a. For the period Julv 1. 2026 throush June 30.